
Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan
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(EFF:20 OCT 2011) 20/10/11

RJCW-AD2-24.1
WAKKANAI



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART - INSTRUMENT
AIP JAPAN
RJCW / WAKKANAI SID

113 - 5(EFF : 19 NOV 2009) 22/10/09

248˚

276˚

231˚

R051

R068

HDG231˚
WKE D19.1

RSE D
10.8

700

2000

IRIKA
D11.7 WKE
D16.9 RSE

NOZKA
D7.0 RSE

FUJIN
D6.2 RSE

900

FUJIN ONE DEPARTURE

NOZKA ONE DEPARTURE

NOZKA ONE DEPARTURE

RWY 08 : Climb RWY HDG to 900FT, turn left HDG 231˚,...
RWY 26 : Climb RWY HDG to 700FT, turn right,...
            ...to intercept and proceed via WKE R276 to IRIKA, turn left, proceed via

RSE R068 to NOZKA.
Cross IRIKA at or above 2000FT.

NOTE : RWY 08: 4.4% climb gradient required up to 900FT.
OBST ALT 591FT located at 095˚/2.6NM FM end of RWY08.

FUJIN ONE DEPARTURE

RWY 08 : Climb RWY HDG to 900FT, turn left HDG 231˚,...
RWY 26 : Climb RWY HDG to 700FT, turn right,...
            ...to intercept and proceed via WKE R276 to IRIKA, via WKE R276 to intercept

and proceed via RSE R051 to FUJIN,
Cross IRIKA at or above 2000FT.

NOTE : RWY 08: 4.4% climb gradient required up to 900FT.
OBST ALT 591FT located at 095˚/2.6NM FM end of RWY08.

VOR/DME

115.3
CH–100X

45˚24´26˝N/141˚48´20˝E

WKE
WAKKANAI

0FT

VOR/DME

114.6
CH–93X

45˚14´44˝N/141˚11´12˝E

RSE
RISHIRI

100FT

(EFF:19 NOV 2009) 22/10/09

RJCW-AD2-24.2
WAKKANAI



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART - INSTRUMENT
J

RJCW / WAKKANAI SID

142˚

136

W
KE R142

TBE R322

H
D

G
18

7˚

HDG097˚

700

900

MEMANBETSU ONE DEPARTURE

MEMANBETSU ONE DEPARTURE

RWY 08 : Climb RWY HDG to 900FT, turn right HDG 187˚,...
RWY 26 : Climb RWY HDG to 700FT, turn left HDG 097˚,...

to intercept and proceed via WKE R142/TBE R322 to TBE VOR/DME.

NOTE : RWY 08: 4.4% climb gradient required up to 900FT.
OBST ALT 591FT located at 095˚/2.6NM FM end of RWY08.

VOR/DME

115.3
CH–100X

45˚24´26˝N/141˚48´20˝E

WKE
WAKKANAI

0FT

VOR/DME

110.85
CH–45Y

45˚53´06˝N/144˚09´58˝E

TBE
MEMANBETSU

100FT

(EFF:19 NOV 2009) 22/10/09

RJCW-AD2-24.3
WAKKANAI



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART - INSTRUMENT

6000

6000 PANKE
D30.0

RJCW / WAKKANAI SID

R
175

175˚
D

16.0

HDG
22

0˚

HDG130˚

700
900

PANKE TWO DEPARTURE

PANKE TWO DEPARTURE

RWY 08 : Climb RWY HDG to 900FT, turn right HDG 220˚,...
RWY 26 : Climb RWY HDG to 700FT, turn left HDG 130˚,...
            ...to intercept and proceed via WKE R175 to PANKE.

Cross WKE R175/16.0DME at or below 6000FT, cross PANKE at or above
6000FT.

NOTE : RWY 08: 4.4% climb gradient required up to 900FT.
OBST ALT 591FT located at 095˚/2.6NM FM end of RWY08.

VOR/DME

115.3
CH–100X

45˚24´26˝N/141˚48´20˝E

WKE
WAKKANAI

0FT

(EFF:19 NOV 2009) 22/10/09

RJCW-AD2-24.4
WAKKANAI



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART - INSTRUMENT

RJCW / WAKKANAI SID

144˚

95

W
KE R144

M
VE R324

H
D

G
18

9˚

HDG099˚

700

900

MONBETSU SIX DEPARTURE

MONBETSU SIX DEPARTURE

RWY 08 : Climb RWY HDG to 900FT, turn right HDG 189˚,...
RWY 26 : Climb RWY HDG to 700FT, turn left HDG 099˚,...
            ...to intercept and proceed via WKE R144/MVE R324 to MVE VOR/DME.

NOTE : RWY 08: 4.4% climb gradient required up to 900FT.
OBST ALT 591FT located at 095˚/2.6NM FM end of RWY08.

VOR/DME

115.3
CH–100X

45˚24´26˝N/141˚48´20˝E

WKE
WAKKANAI

0FT

VOR/DME

112.9
CH–76X

44˚18´19˝N/143˚23´42˝E

MVE
MONBETSU

200FT

(EFF:19 NOV 2009) 22/10/09

RJCW-AD2-24.5
WAKKANAI



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART - INSTRUMENT

RJCW / WAKKANAI SID

19
2˚

V
1

C
H

E
 R

01
1

W
K

E
 R

19
2

HDG237˚H
D

G
147˚

700

900

RUMOI FIVE DEPARTURE

RUMOI FIVE DEPARTURE

RWY 08 : Climb RWY HDG to 900FT, turn right HDG 237˚,...
RWY 26 : Climb RWY HDG to 700FT, turn left HDG 147˚,...
            ...to intercept and proceed via WKE R192/CHE R011 to RUMOI.

NOTE : RWY 08: 4.4% climb gradient required up to 900FT.
OBST ALT 591FT located at 095˚/2.6NM FM end of RWY08.
RUMOI WKE MRA 12000FT.

VOR/DME

115.3
CH–100X

45˚24´26˝N/141˚48´20˝E

WKE
WAKKANAI

0FT

VOR/DME

116.9
CH–116X

42˚42´00˝N/141˚41´10˝E

CHE
CHITOSE

100FT

(WKE MRA12000)
RUMOI
D102.6WKE
D60.0CHE

(EFF:19 NOV 2009) 22/10/09

RJCW-AD2-24.6
WAKKANAI



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART - INSTRUMENT

RJCW / WAKKANAI SID

175˚

22
0˚

SPE R
04

0
W

K
E

 R
175

A
W

E
 R

355

D
60.0

D
69.1

D
48.0

D
39.1

D78
.3

URYU TRANSITION

URYU TRANSITION

From over PANKE, proceed via WKE R175/AWE R355 to intercept and proceed
via SPE R040 to RUMOI.
Cross WKE R175/60.0DME (AWE R355/48.0DME) at or above 11000FT.
NOTE : PANKE AWE MRE 9000FT.

VOR/DME

115.3
CH–100X

45˚24´26˝N/141˚48´20˝E

WKE
WAKKANAI

0FT

VOR/DME

113.5
CH–82X

43˚40´02˝N/142˚27´25˝E

AWE
ASAHIKAWA

800FTVOR/DME

113.9
CH–86X

43˚10´29˝N/141˚18´09˝E

SPE
SAPPORO

100FT

(AWE MRA9000)

11000

RUMOI
D36.6 SPE

PANKE
D30.0 WKE
D78.1 AWE

(EFF:2 JUN 2011) 5/5/11

RJCW-AD2-24.7
WAKKANAI



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART

180˚

090˚

360˚

270˚HDG079˚

096˚

276˚

FAF
D6.7 WKE

MAPt(LOC)

HDG079˚3000

RDH 54

MAPt(LOC)

AIP JAPAN

VOR/DME
WAKKANAI

115.3  WKE
CH–100X

ILS or LOC RWY08
SAPPORO  CONTROL

132.6 – 255.2
134.25 – 260.4

ILS - LOC
111.1     IWK
ILS–GP   331.7

WAKKANAI  RADIO

118.3 – 126.2
NO RADAR

079˚

276˚

OM

MM

Turn initiation within D10.0 WKE

FAF : 452154.64N/1413929.13E

MAX Turning speed 200KIAS

10NM

MHA 3000
MAX 230KIAS

WKE VOR/DME

RJCW / WAKKANAI

090˚ 270˚

360˚

WKE

MSA 25NM

1900

30006700

NM to WKE
ALT(3.0˚ APCH Path)

FAF
1962

6
1729

5
1411

4
1092

3
774

MAPt
–

45˚24´26˝ N/141˚48´20˝ E

EQPT REQUIRED

DME
VOR

       MISSED APPROACH
Climb on HDG079˚ to 3000FT, 
turn left direct to WKE VOR/DME 
and hold. 
Contact WAKKANAI RADIO.

Turn initiation within D10.0 WKE
*Not applicable for CAT D circling

276˚
OM MM

WKE

3000

2000

2000
1962
(LOC)

1217

774GP 3.0˚
079˚

DME to WKE
NM to THR

4.4
3.6

3.0
2.2

2.3
1.5

1.3
0.5

6.7
5.9 0

0

VDP
(LOC)

SDF*
(LOC)

1000
600 MDA

FAF

Timing not authorized for defining the MAPt.

Missed APCH climb gradient MNM    3.0%

MINIMA with Missed APCH climb gradient of 2.5% are not established.

544

406
357

160 484
263

565

548

761

719

659

816

850
734482

446
571 969

676

611

1027

634

442

VAR 10˚W (2009)

 

MINIMA

CAT
CAT Ⅰ 

DA(H)

223 (200) 510 (483)

890 (863)

510 (483)

570 (543)
550

1000

1200
1600

2400

32001600

MDA(H) RVR/
CMV

RVR/
CMV

MDA(H) VIS

LOC CIRCLING

THR elev. 23 AD elev. 27

A

B

C

D

(EFF:19 NOV 2009) 22/10/09

RJCW-AD2-24.8
WAKKANAI



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART

180˚

360˚

270˚

DME to WKE
NM to THR

5.8
5.0

3.0
2.2

2.3
1.5

0.8
0

0

AIP JAPAN
RJCW VOR RWY08

SAPPORO  CONTROL
132.6 – 255.2
134.25 – 260.4

WAKKANAI  VOR/DME
115.3 WKE          

CH–100X

WAKKANAI  RADIO

118.3 – 126.2
NO RADAR

075˚

273˚

075˚

       MISSED  APPROACH
Climb to 3000FT via WKE
R075, turn left direct to WKE
VOR/DME and hold.
Contact WAKKANAI RADIO.

Timing not authorized for defining the MAPt.

075˚

273˚ 3000

1800

3000

WKE

10NM

RJCW / WAKKANAI

EQPT REQUIRED

DME

45˚24´26˝ N/141˚48´20˝ E

1665

773
MAPt

MDA
660

1000
VDP

3.0˚

SDF*
FAF

075˚
075˚

Turn initiation within D10.0 WKE

Turn initiation 
within D10.0 WKE
MAX Turning speed 200KIAS

*Not applicable for CAT D circling

MAPt
D0.8 WKE

FAF
D5.8 WKE

090˚ 270˚

360˚

WKE

MSA 25NM

1900

30006700

NM to WKE
ALT(3.0˚ APCH Path)

FAF
1665

5
1410

4
1091

3
773

MAPt
–

FAF : 452158.31N/1414053.20E
096˚

276˚

MHA 3000
MAX 230KIAS

WKE VOR/DME

544

406
357

160 484
263

565

548

761

719

659

816

850
734482

446
571 969

676

611

1027

634

442

 

MINIMA

CAT

510 (483)

890 (863)

510 (483)

570 (543)

1000

1200
1600

2400

32001600

MDA(H) RVR/
CMV

MDA(H) VIS

CIRCLING

THR elev. 23 AD elev. 27

A

B

C

D

VAR 10˚W (2009)

(EFF:19 NOV 2009) 22/10/09

RJCW-AD2-24.9
WAKKANAI



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART

180˚

360˚

270˚

090˚

DME to WKE 5.0 0

MDA

1000

FAF

AIP JAPAN

176˚

169˚
01

2˚

NO RADAR

VOR  A
SAPPORO  CONTROL

132.6 – 255.2
134.25 – 260.4

WAKKANAI  VOR/DME
115.3  WKE          
CH–100X

WAKKANAI  RADIO

118.3–126.2

169˚ 3000

176˚
176˚

012˚

10
N

M

RJCW / WAKKANAI

45˚24´26˝ N/141˚48´20˝ E

Timing not authorized for defining the MAPt.

MAPt

1400

3000
WKE        MISSED  APPROACH

Climb to 3000FT via WKE
R169, turn left direct to WKE
VOR/DME and hold.
Contact WAKKANAI RADIO.

Turn initiation within D11.0 WKE

Turn initiation within D11.0 WKE
MAX Turning speed 200KIAS

090˚ 270˚

360˚

WKE

MSA 25NM

1900

30006700

342˚
162˚

MHA 3000
MAX 230KIAS

WKE VOR/DME

FAF
D5.0 WKE

WKE
(MAPt)

FAF : 452917.04N/1414633.91E

544

406
357 160

484
263

565

548

761

719

659

816

850
734

482

446
571 969

611

1027

634

442

MINIMA

CAT

460 (433)

500 (473)

570 (543)
890 (863)

1600

2400

3200

MDA(H) VIS

CIRCLING

AD elev. 27

A

B

C

D

VAR 10˚W (2009)
EQPT REQUIRED

DME

(EFF:19 NOV 2009) 22/10/09

RJCW-AD2-24.10
WAKKANAI



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

RJCW / WAKKANAI   Visual  REP

Bakkai

Sohyamisaki

Noshappumisaki

Call sign BRG / DIST from ARP Remarks

Cape

Lighthouse

Lighthouse

245°/  9.8NM

048°/  9.3NM

302°/  7.1NM

5nm from ARP

5nm from ARP

NOSHAPPUMISAKINOSHAPPUMISAKI

BAKKAIBAKKAI

SOHYAMISAKISOHYAMISAKI

(EFF:19 NOV 2009) 22/10/09

→ RJCW-AD2-24.11
WAKKANAI



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

V
A

R
 10

A
R

 10˚W
(2005)

W
(2005)

RJCW / WAKKANAI

APCH LGT BeaconAPCH LGT BeaconCGLCGL

SALS

26

08

VOR/DME
WAKKANAI
115.3 WKE  
CH-100X　　　

45˚24´26˝N/141˚48´20˝E

PAPI  ANGLE 3.0°
MEHT 18.5 m(61ft)
380 m fm THR

PAPI  ANGLE 3.0°
MEHT 18.5 m(61ft)
377 m fm THR

Asph-Conc

WAKKANAI
RADIO

118.3-126.2

ABN
7220×

150 ft

ALS
    RVR 

9

165

165

16
5

330

330

ELEVATIONS AND
HEIGHTS  IN  FEET
MEAN  SEA  LEVEL

1000

1000

0

0 ft3000

500 1000 2000 m

165

Remarks : Interference  by  foreign  broadcast  exists  on  126.2

V
A

R
 10˚W

(2005)

ELEV  27 ft141°46′ 48′ 52′50′141°46′ 48′ 52′50′

26′

24′

26′

24′

45°22′

141°48′46′ 52′

LDG  CHART

(EFF:19 NOV 2009) 22/10/09

 RJCW-AD2-24.12
WAKKANAI



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART-INSTRUMENT

RJCW / WAKKANAI STAR

R084
R096

D10.0 WKE ARC

R120

R
19

2

V
1

2000

IKURA
D10.0 WKE

MHA 2000
MAX 230KIAS
D16.0 WKE

KABTO
D12.0 WKE IKURA ARRIVAL

IKURA ARRIVAL

From over KABTO, turn right proceed via WKE 10.0DME counterclockwise
ARC to IKURA.
Cross WKE R120 at or above 2100FT, cross IKURA at or above 2000FT.

VOR/DME

115.3
CH–100X

45˚24´26˝N/141˚48´20˝E

WKE
WAKKANAI

0FT

264˚

084˚

2100

(EFF:14 JAN 2010) 17/12/09

RJCW-AD2-24.7-1
WAKKANAI



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART

180˚

360˚

270˚

DME to WKE
NM to THR

5.0
4.6

2.5
2.1

3.5
3.2

10.0
9.6

0.4
0

0

RJCW VOR RWY26
SAPPORO  CONTROL

132.6 – 255.2
134.25 – 260.4

WAKKANAI  VOR/DME
115.3 WKE          

CH–100X

WAKKANAI  RADIO

118.3 – 126.2
NO RADAR

264˚
01

2˚

315˚

      MISSED  APPROACH
Climb to 3000FT via WKE
R315, turn right direct to WKE
VOR/DME and hold.
Contact WAKKANAI RADIO.

PAPI and descent angles not coincident.

264˚
264˚

3000

1200
1300

2000

3000

WKE

10NM
D10.0 WKE ARC

RJCW / WAKKANAI

EQPT REQUIRED

DME

45˚24´26˝ N/141˚48´20˝ E

862

1233
1791

MAPt

MDA
860

3.5˚

SDF*

SDF FAF

R012
D10.0

D10.0 WKE ARC
IKURA

(IF)

315˚

012˚
*Not applicable for CAT D circling

MAPt
D0.4WKE

IKURA(IF)
D10.0 WKE

FAF
D5.0 WKE

090˚ 270˚

360˚

WKE

MSA 25NM

1900

30006700

NM to WKE
ALT(3.5˚ APCH Path)

FAF
1791

2
676

3
1047

4
1419

MAPt
–FAF : 452547.09N/1415510.72E

342˚
162˚

MHA 3000
MAX 230KIAS

WKE VOR/DME

090˚

Timing not authorized for defining the MAPt.

544

406

357

160

484

263
510

711

565

548

761
719

659

816

850

734
482

446

571 969

611
1027

634

442

�

MINIMA

CAT

490 (463)

890 (863)
570 (543)

500 (473)

490 (463)1400

1500

1600

1600

2400

32001800

MDA(H) CMV MDA(H) VIS

CIRCLING

THR elev. 31 AD elev. 27

A

B

C

D

VAR 10˚W (2009)

(EFF:11 MAR 2010) 11/3/10

 RJCW-AD2-24.8-1
WAKKANAI



AIP JAPAN
RJCW / WAKKANAI

WAKKANAI AP

2 6

0 8

(EFF : 19 NOV 2009)

WX  MNM and ILS

22/10/09113 - 10

RVR VISVISRVR VIS

400m 400m 400m 500mMulti-Engine
ACFT with
TKOF ALTN
AP FILED

OTHER

08

26

08

26

TAKE OFF MINIMA

RWY
ACFT
CAT

A, B, C, D

A, B, C, D

A, B, C, D

A, B, C, D 400m– –

–

RVR

–

–

400m 500m

AVBL LDG MINIMA

REDL & RCLL
REDL or RCLL
or RCL Marking

NIL
(DAYTIME ONLY)

ILS

MMOM

6550m

315m
938m

120m
ILS-GP  ANTENNA

2200m
237m

ILS-LOC
ANTENNA

REMARKS  : 1. LOC beam BRG(MAG) 079˚
2. HGT of ILS REF datum 16.5m(54 ft)
3. GP angle 3.0˚

NOTE:SIDs are designed in accordance with STANDARDS for FLIGHT PROCEDURE DESIGN.
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B-767型機の滑走路180°転回実施要領

　 1.　  滑走路中心線からターニングパッド中心線標識に従って進行する。

 　2.　  経路目標標識1または転回灯1が一直線に見えるように進行し, 経路目標標識2ま
たは転回灯2が一直線に見えた時転回を開始する。転回時のSTEERING ANGLE
は45度以上を使用する。

Procedure of 180° turn on RWY of B-767 aircraft 

　1. 　Proceed along the RWY Center Line to the starting point of the RWY Turn Pad 
Center Line Marking; then

　2. 　Proceed  along  the RWY Turn Pad Center Line Marking to see RWY Turn Pad 
Aiming Marker 1 or Turning Point Indicator Light 1 on a straight  line,  then  
commence turn  at  the spot where you (pilot) can see the RWY Turn Pad Aiming 
Marker 2 or Turning Point Indicator Light 2 on a straight  line  at  an angle of 9 
o'clock.  When  turning, take 45° or more steering angle.

RJCW / WAKKANAI

180゜turn on RWY

(EFF : 4 JUN 2009)

経路目標標識1　（黄色）
RWY TURN PAD AIMING MARKER 1(YELLOW)
(YELLOW POLE; HEIGHT 0.9m AGL)

ターニングパッド中心線標識（黄色）
RWY TURN RAD CENTER LINE 
MARKING(YELLOW)

RWY TURN PAD EDGE MARKING

経路目標標識1（黄色）
RWY TURN PAD 
    AIMING MARKER 1 (YELLOW)
(YELLOW POLE; HEIGHT 0.9m AGL)

転回灯1（青色）
TURNING POINT INDICATOR LGT 1(BLUE) 区域表示灯（青色）

TURNING PAD EDGE LGT (BLUE)
経路目標標識2（黄色）
RWY TURN PAD 
AIMING MARKER 2 (YELLOW)
(YELLOW POLE; HEIGHT 0.9m AGL)

転回灯2　（青色）
TURNING POINT INDICATOR LGT 2(BLUE)

経路目標標識2（黄色）
RWY TURN PAD AIMING MARKER 2 (YELLOW)
(YELLOW POLE ; 0.9m AGL)

転回灯 2（青色）
TURNING POINT INDICATOR LGT 2(BLUE)

ターニングパッド中心線標識（黄色）
RWY TURN RAD CENTER LINE 
MARKING(YELLOW)

RWY TURN PAD EDGE MARKING

区域表示灯（青色）
TURNING PAD EDGE LGT(BLUE)

転回灯 1（青色）
TURNING POINT  INDICATOR LGT 1(BLUE)

80m

25 m

10 m

60 m

70 m

60 m

25 m

10 m

70 m

80 m
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